07.	- 1 1 - 2003
- JUL 0 7 2000 B	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (
Picase it	2494175
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BAFF LLC 1-1-03	Name: SciMed Life Systems, Inc.
,	Internal Address:
	Street Address: One SciMed Place
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? o Yes X No	City: Maple Grove State: MN ZIP: 55311
B. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment o Merger o Security Agreement o Change of Name o Other	
Execution Date: June 24, 2003	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? o Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
U.S. Appln. Serial No 10/278,172 filed October 21, 2002	U.S. Patent No. 6,179,859 issued January 30, 2001 U.S. Patent No. 6,468,291 issued October 22, 2002
Additional numb	pers attached? o Yes X No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\phantom{aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa$
N. Cha M. Sarara	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$120.00
Name: Glenn M. Seager	<ul><li>X Enclosed</li><li>X Authorized to be charged to deposit</li></ul>
Address: CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LLC 1221 Nicollet Avenue, Suite 800	account any deficiencies in the enclosed fees or credit any overpayment.
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55403-2420	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0413 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if
	paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true are is a true copy of the original document.	Date July 2, 2003
Name of Person Signing: Glenn M. Seager Signature:	,
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and doc	cument: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Our File No.: 1001.1699101, 1001.1699102, 1001.1699103
Do not fail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	detach this portion
1/2003 FC00PFR 00000017 500413 10278172	issioner for Patents
C:8021 40.00 DA P Alexandria	PO Box 1450 , VA 22313-1450
nd gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cove	bout 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trade and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0).

**PATENT REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0437** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, BAFF LLC, a Delaware corporation with its principal offices located at The Presidio, Old Army Headquarters, Building 220, Suite 1220, P.O. Box 29450, San Francisco, California 94129, U.S. A., owns all rights, title and interest in the following pending U.S. patent applications and issued patents as well as all patent applications claiming priority therefrom:

Application Serial No./ Patent No.	Filing Date/ Issued Date	Title of Application/ Patent
6,179,859	January 30, 2001	Emboli Filtration System and Methods of Use
6,468,291	October 22, 2002	Emboli Filtration System Having Integral Strut Arrangement and Methods of Use
10/278,172	October 21, 2002	Emboli Filtration System and Methods of Use

WHEREAS, SciMed Life Systems, Inc., is a Minnesota corporation with its principal address One SciMed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566, U.S.A.;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that pursuant to the parties' prior agreement and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledge, BAFF LLC, has assigned and transferred, and by this instrument does assign and transfer unto said SciMed Life Systems, Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications and patents, and in and to any and all patent applications which shall be filed in all countries for said

PATENT REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0438 inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Patents which may be granted therefrom.

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 1 day of June, 2003.

**BAFF LLC** 

**RECORDED: 07/07/2003** 

By: Gerald J. Sanders

Title: Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0439